PORE No. 531 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Resulted).	C	COPYFRIGHT 1988 STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$1204
	EF-1 P3:39	Vol <u>M98</u> Page 32289
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON. County of } ss
CHERYL L. CHATBURN		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of 19 at
Grantor's Hame and Address JOHN L. KLOIBER	Space Reserved For Recorder's USE	o'clock
Boneficiary's Norme and Address		ment/microtilm/reception No. Record of
After measuring, roturn to (Name, Address, Zop): Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Attn: Collection Dept.	ATC 0304827	By, Deputy
THIS TRUST DEED, made this31st CHERYL L. CHATBURN		, 19 ⁹⁸ , between
		, as Grantor,
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. JOHN L. KLOIBER		, as Trustee, and
		, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 4, Block 202, MILLS SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon

CODE 1 MAP 3809-33DC TL 3800

ý

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now ar hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum FORTY TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100------

-----(42,000.00)------ Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, if , xx 2013 not sconer paid, to be due and payable September 1

The date of maturity of the date by secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary then at the beneficiary's option", all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity date expressed therein or herein shall be come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale curvey and or assignment.

beneficiary a option", all obligations socied by this instrument, irrespective of the maintive dates expressed therein or herein the base is all obligations socied by grant or do an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a set Schware or assignment.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or denolish any building or improvement which new be constructed arrange or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs locurard therefor.
To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which new be constructed for equests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary and require and to pay for liling same in the property public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lines searches made by filing officers or searching agenticary and by the beneficiary; with hos public of insurance shall be delivered to the born ficiary with the sample to the building in insurance shall be delivered to the born ficiary; with los a proble to the same insurance and to easily be described on the building in sumarce and to deliver the policy of the search with a set of the baneficiary may them time to time requires in sumarce shall be delivered to the born ficiary; with los a proble to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the born ficiary; with los applied to are hereit placed on the buildings, the beneficiary upon any patter there are store any such images assesses and other charges bardees best deviced or any part thereod, may be insurance shall be delivered to the born ficiary; upon or spin at such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the served on such order as beneficiary; may detarge any best destroys to be escience any part thereod, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or wive any default or

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee horeunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585 "WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

32290

which are in exceeded by the service of the abound required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and sitterney's less necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceeding, and the balance courts, necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such grocessing end of the indexted methods counts, necessarily paid or incurred by granter distributed hardwy: and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such composition, growing up on written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of the payment of the note for endorsement (in case of hull reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the field of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plet of the property: (b) join in granting any essement or creating any restition thereoint (c) on any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveynes and described as the "person or persons less or any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any default by granter hereunder, beneficiary may act any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtednes, including those past due dunpaid, and apply the same, less coats and expenses of operation and collection, including easonable attorney's tree supon any taking poster awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the static dress of any effect or invalidate any act does not be added at the easonable attorney's and profiles or one prior in a detailing poster awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereed as a detailing poster awards for any taking or damage of the property, and part in the order and the property is the obleation or invalidate any act does pursuant to such and the second and the property is the collection of such teres and profiles of one profil

the parcel of parcels at auction in the property so sold, but without any coveriant of the second parcel of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the fact of any parters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the fact of any purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the granter or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If Seneticiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with hall trute powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall oe made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the morigage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. In the code as provided by law Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending asle under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which granter and the beneficiary's successor in interest. The grantor is lawfully seized in lee simple of the real property integer to any action or proceeding is brought by trustee. The grantor or owners and attract such as a collection or proceeding is brought by trustee. The grantor or owners and attract when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law Trustee is not obligated to notify any party he

ij

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect bene-ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are (a)⁹ primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneticiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereol apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

net applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creation as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stavons-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.	Then I Chattern YL L. CHATBURN
STATE OF OREGON, County of	nA4h)ss. 1 (D)
This instrument was acknowledged be by the lyft Chat Bulks	MAYA) ss. store me on SEPTEMDER / 1970,
This instrument was acknowledged be	efore me on
OFFICIAL EEAL CAROLE A. J. MOE NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION BOORESON HY COMMISSION EXPRES AUG 15, 2000 Notery P	UKOLIA MALCONT ublic for Oregon My commission expires 9/15/8
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only wi	hen obligations have been paid.)
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.	
Filed for record at request of Aspen Title & Escrow of September A.D., 19 98 at 3:39 o'clock of Mortgages	P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M98</u> on Page <u>32289</u> .
FEE \$15.00 By	Kathlyn Roas